



23rd July, 2019

The Deputy General Manager Department of Corporate Services BSE Limited 25th Floor, Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street, Mumbai 400 001

Scrip Code: 512405

Dear Sirs,

Sub: News paper Advertisement in connection with 34th Annual General Meeting, Book Closure & E-voting information.

Dear Sir,

Pursuant to regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, please find enclosed herewith copy of advertisements issued in connection with 34th Annual General Meeting, book closure and remote e-voting information to shareholders. The advertisement were published in the following newspapers.

- 1. News Today Chennai (English)
- 2. Malai Sudar Chennai (Tamil)

Thanking you,

Yours Sincerely,

For iPower Solutions India Ltd.

N. Kansham

DIRECTOR

Regd. & Corporate Office: iPower Solutions India Ltd., New No.17, Old No.7/4, Vaigai Street, Besant Ngar, Chennai 600 090 Ph No.91-44-24910871 email: <u>audit@ipwrs.com</u> <u>www.ipwrs.com</u>

IDT6060FBL

Power ஆ பவர் சொல்பூஷன்ஸ் இந்தியா லிமிடைட் வு மற்றும் வர்த்தக அதுவலகம்: புதிய என்ர.77, பழைய என்.774, வைகை தெரு, பெசன்ட் நகர், சென்னை-600 090.

ஐ பவர் சொல்யூஷள்ஸ் இந்தியா லிமிடெடுக்காக

இடம்: சென்னை தேதி: 19.07.2019

வி.பரந்தாமன் ക്കുറെല



Power iPower Solutions India Ltd Regd. & Corporate Office: New No.17, Old No.7/4, Vaigai Street, Besant Nagar, Chennai 600 090

Notice is hereby given that the 34th Annual General Meeting of the Company will be held on Wednesday, 14th August, 2019 at 2.30 PM. at Registered Office: New No.17, Old No.7/4, Vaigai Street, Besant Nagar, Chennal 600 090 to transact the business detailed in the Notice calling the said meeting. The 34th Annual Reports for the financial year 2018-19 were sent to all the members whose email IDs are registered with the Compnay / Depository Participant(s) and also physical copy to all other members of their registered address in the permitted mode. The Annual Report is available on the website of the Company at www.lpwrs.com. In pursuant of Section 91 of the Companies atc, 2013 the Register of Members

and the Share Transfer Books of the Company will remain closed for the purpose of Annual General Meeting from Thursday, August 8, 2019 to Wednesday,

August 14, 2019 (both days inclusive). e-voting: The Company is providing e-voting (website helpdesk.evoting@ edslindia.com) facility through Cenral Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) for all members of the Company for enabling to cast their votes electronically on the resolution mentioned in the notice of Annual General Meeting of the Company. Members may avail this facility between Sunday. 11th August, 2019 at 9.00 a.m. and ends on Tuesday. 13th August, 2019 at 5.00 p.m. The procedure and instructions slip for availing e-voting facility is enclosed to the Notice calling Annual General Meeting which was posted/ emailed along with proxy from. The same was also posted on the Company's website www.ipwrs.com as a part of 34th Annual Report.

For iPower Solutions India Lin V. PARANDHAMAN CHAIRMAN

Place": Chennai Date: 19.07.2019